

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2680/2009

ESTATE OFFICER, CHANDIGARH ADMIN. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDIP SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Jatinder Pal Singh, Advocate proposed to appear for the sole respondent but has not filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavit till date. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service of supplying the copy of the pleadings to the counsel for the respondent.

List the matter on 6.10.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar