

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2680/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in RP No. 2215/2005 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

ESTATE OFFICER, CHANDIGARH ADMIN. & ANR.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

KULDIP SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

After arguing the case for some time, learned counsel for the respondent made a request for grant of time to his client to file affidavit showing the present status of the amenities made available by the Chandigarh Administration.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the case is adjourned for four weeks.

The petitioner is also directed to file additional affidavit detailing the status of the amenities made available in the area.

( Ravi Arora )  
Sr.P.A.

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master